Page 1 of 4

COUNTY OF NASSAU
LOBBYIST PERIODIC REPORT FORM

1. Name, address and telephone number of lobbyist(s)/lobbying organization as it appears on
Lobbyist Registration and Disclosure Form:

Davidoff Hutcher & Citron LLP
605 THIRD AVENUE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10158
(212) 557-7200

for individual lobbyists please see Addendum #1

2. Reporting Period: April 1 to June 30 2020

(January 1 to March 31; April 1 to May 31; June 1 to August 31; or September 1 to December 31)

(Note: for Sections 3 through 6 below, where a lobbyist is required to file this report, any such
lobbyist that has not earned or incurred any compensation or expenses for the period shall make
such a statement herein)

3. List below amounts for any compensation paid or owed to the lobbyist during the period
for the purposes of lobbying. Such amounts shall be detailed as to amount, to whom paid and for
what purpose.

Amount Details
Please see Addendum #3

4, List below the cumulative total amounts earned to date for lobbying year:

$391,000.00




Page 2 of 4

5. List below amounts for any expenses expended or incurred by the lobbyist during the
period for the purposes of lobbying. Such amounts shall be detailed as to amount, to whom paid
and for what purpose.

Amount ‘ Details

Please see Addendum #3

6. List below the cumulative total amounts expended to date for lobbying year:

$0

(In lieu of completing 7 through 10 below, you may attach a copy of your Lobbyist Registration
and Disclosure Form, provided the information has not changed.)

7. List whether and where the lobbyist(s)/lobbying organization is registered as a lobbyist
(e.g. Nassau County, New York State):

Please see Addendum #1

8. Name, address and telephone number of client(s) by whom, or on whose behalf, the
lobbyist is retained, employed or designated.

Please see Addendum #2




Page 3 of 4

9. Describe lobbying activity conducted, or to be conducted, in Nassau County, and identify
client(s) for each activity listed, during the Reporting Period.

SCO Family of Services - Legislator Laura Schaefer regarding budget questions

10.  The name of persons, organizations or governmental entities before whom the lobbyist has
lobbied during the period.

Legislator Laura Schaefer




Page4 of 4

I understand that copies of this form will be sent to the Nassau County Department of
Information Technology (“IT”) to be posted on the County’s website.

I also understand that upon termination of retainer, employment or designation I must give
written notice to the County Attorney within thirty (30) days of termination.

VERIFICATION: I certify that all statements made on this statement are true, correct and
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief and I understand that the willful making of any
false statement of material fact herein will subject me to the provisions of law relevant to the
making and filing of false instruments and will render such statement null and void.

‘Dated: JUIy 13, 2020 Signed:
Print Name:
Title:

STATE OF NEW YORK )

) SS:
COUNTY OF ASsSAs )
QUEENS
Sworn to before me this 13th
Day of July ,2020.

Ml lff

NOTARY PUBLIC

I
Steve Malito

Partner & Chair, State Government Relations Practice

NICOLE LAUREN WEINGARTNER
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01WE6224594

Qualified in Queens County

My Commission Expires July 6, 2022




12055049

[eIapag

BTG 0K MON 8STOT JIOX MAN JIOX MON .
A1) JHOA, MON 00TL-LSS-TIT ONUSAY PINYL $09 uowrs "M ueLg
£yunosy nesseN d'TT uonr) 2 Iaydny JJopraeq
o on won 85101 JHOX MIN SHOX MON .
£3mor YOInS 00TL-LSS-TIT SNUSAY PIIYL $09 Toupre3uto M T 9J00IN
£umoy nesseN d'TT uoni) 29 IYsnH JJopiaeq

[erspag
981§ IO X MAN 8STOT MIOX MAN 10X MN
AND HOX MAN 00TL-LSS-TIT SNULAY PIYT, 509 oNfeN 'V uoydelg
Ajuno) syjopng d'TT Uonr) 2 IYdINH JJopraeq
Auno)) nesseN

[exopag
2e)S IO X MIN 8ST0T SHOX MAN SHOX MAN
AID 0K MAN 00TL-LSS-TIT SNUSAY PIYL $09 ueuIary g uyof
Auno) yjoyng d'TT UonI) 29 IYsINY jopiaeq
Ayuno)) nesseN

Fopad 8STOT JOX MIN 0K MON
181G IO X MAIN
AN O MON 00TL-LSS-TIT ANULAY PIY], $09 ur2)Sp[oD) YUY
£unoo nesseN d'TT won1) 29 I_YsIMH JJopiaeq

[e12pa] .
2101 JIOL MON 8STOT JI0X MIN TI0X MON
JT 00TL-LSS-TIT SNULAY P §09 Jyopiaeq pis
A3mocy nesseN 4’17 uoni) 2 YNy jJopiaeq

1opad 8STOT JI0X MON 0K MON
91e18 JIOX MIN
31 30X, MON 00TL-LSS-TIT ONULAY PIYT, 509 Aaymo1) uesg
Aunoy) nesseN d'T7 uonI) 2% IoYdNH jjopiae(q ,
318IS IO X MIN 8STOT SHOX MON HOX MIN
A0 IO X MAN 00TL-LSS-TIT ONUAAY PITYJ, $09 sojeuejade)) saprey)
Ajuno)) nesseN d'TT uoni) 2p wymny ygopraeq

ur £qqo'T 0) PaI3)SIZaY Joquiny sduoqJg SSAIpPPV dmeN
[ # WNPUaPpY

Auno)) nesseN SuiSeduy s1s14qqo]
d’TTuoniy 7 I9Ydmy JJopiaeq




CATSSOV9

108L-LLT-91S 6L MWWMMMVSWMW WM Mwﬁmom uopeonpy Jo preog 9I0Yys YMUON
$885-605-558 L0 SWMM%%%%% s -ou] ‘sqe] INNS
0006-8LP-£0L ﬁ%wwww%wmw 0] wopawy 9[owi0
€STI-129-91S el ww% %%wwﬁo% w 3D SOOTAIOS JO AW OS
T6LTT JIOX MAN I9SSOAS T dnoin jusmaFeuey

C9TI-£16-91S

oyiduin], oyous[ 00S9

UOTJONISUO)) NOWINOA Y

0091-0L8-91¢

P0811 Y104 MaN ‘asedyag pIO
peoy MO[[OH 19omS§ a8edyiog 161

(H2dA) ou *sesuxdiojuy
[eNUSSS puB SIOUIPISIY A[Twe,]

§€T8-L58-T0T

9€00Z D( ‘uoi3uryse p\
009 aunS ‘M N 19318 WYT 0STT

('Te "33 "oU] JAIASST] Paoy VLD
IOTAQSTH ATeIpIsqns

Burpnjout sanyuo pajeryge pue "ou] XTIy

00L9-LT9-91¢

0€0TT SHOA MIN “1assequely
10T 9Ung “pAJg UWISYUON 0T [T

ou] o)) A)eay eudeise)

SSYI-LEV-91S

TLSS-0VOLT AN “Hed 9pAH maN

UOIIRINOSSY S[RIDIIFO 95e[[IA nesseN

¥84 X0d "O'd
—flCaf1Qm LET89 AN ‘eyewiQ
€898-LLE-LL8"1 ‘PAIEL 1[ED WYOf §0Z11 3IEMIJOS 29 SWNISAS UOTJOS[q
Jdquny auoyg SSAIPPV dmeN
C# Wnpuappy

£uno)) nesseN ur pajuasaiday syusI)
SIS 17T uoniy % Ivysiny jjopiaeqg




£°4089819

0Z0Z/T£/S UO 10BIIUOD INO PIPUS IM 4

0008 000°S¥$ "ou] ‘SqeT 1L
00°0$ 000°v1$ » U] ‘BOLIdWIY 9[oRI0
00°0$ 005°TZ$ moo?%m Jo bmﬁmw 008§
NoIn) juswogeue
00°0 000°€$ %MM:&EW% NOWINOA H@
00°0$ 000°ST$ uoneonpy Jo preog mem HON
*ou] ‘sesudIsiu
00°08 005°€1$ EEMMWW%& Moﬁoﬁ%o&ﬁ%&s q
(‘Te 10 *oU] JOTASSTH Py V1)
00°0$ 000°1Z$ 191ASST ATeIpisqns
Surpnjout saNIUL pAjel[yJe pue -du] X THY
00°0$ 000°S1$ 2U[ ~0)) Aj[eay eugelse))
00°0$ 00S°LS UOTJRIO0SSY S[BIOLO TE[[IA NesseN
00°0$ 000°9€$ 3IBAJOS 29 SWAISAS UON0a[q
sasuadxyq uonesmdmo) aweN WD

0207 T0€dung 0) 0Z0T ‘I 1AV J04

sosuadxy 29 uonesuadwo))
£# WNpusppy
Auno)) nesseN ur pajuesaidey syusr)
SUSID 17T UoAnr) % Isydny jjopraeq






